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Director{EEA)

From: "examination” =examsiZieindiz.org=
To: Dr A K Gupta”™ =akoupla@isihg.org=
Sent: 0470552011 9:43 AM

Subject: Fw Ae

----- Criginal Message -----
From: eme 23 sanan
To: examination

Sent: D402011 6:02 Al
Subject: Fwd: Re

DIEEA),

please mote.

sDG

———————— Forwarded messape --=--—---

From: Maj Gen K K Sapan <eme_33_sananiesifv.com=
Date: Toe, May 3, 2001 at 10:05 PR

Subjeet: Fwd: Re:
T Prabhakar GPR <gprprabhalare vahoo,com=>

Sent from my ilPhond
Bepin forwarded messape:

From: sarojlnepaligmail.com

Date: May 3, 2001 9: 16:006 PM GMTHIS:30

T "eme 33 sanan " <gme_ 33 sanandrsifv.com=
Subjeci: Re:

Reply-To: sarojlnepaliaemail.com

Dear Sir

Your institution of cngincers india was on our list from the inception of Nepal
Engineering Council. Some how the previous board missed to get it published
in Mepal Garettee. Wow it has been for publication through Ministry. Your
students are getting registered without any hazzles from the very beginning.
Thanks. Saroj kumar upadhyay from Pokhara and by gsm mobile.

-nriginal messape-

Subjeet: Re:

From: "eme_ 33 sanan ." <eme_33 sananasify.eom=
Drate: 03052001 10:53 um

*Iind Atrention: Fr Saro] Kumar Updhyay, Viee Chairperson™
¥ Nepal Engineering Conneil™

L

g

*Dear Mr Upadhyvay,®

(4052011
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Muany thanks for your trailing mail,

I am sure vou would have obtained requisite information

to take appropriate action for inclusion of acereditation of 1E1
exams in vour booklet. May [ koow the present position of the case .
Regards

Maj Gen R K Sanan, VSM (Retd)

Secretary and IVrector Gzeneral

The Institution of Engineers (India)
*

O Thu, Apr 21, 2001 ar 8:06 AN, Saroj Kuomar Upadhyay
<sarojlnepali@gmail.com

Wrie:

Maj Gen R K Sanan, V8M
Seeretary amd Director General
The Institution OFf Engineers (India),

Kolkata, India

Idear Mr. Sanan

Thank vou nlor your cmail. 1L was also oice talking to you over phone
hefore you left Kathmandu. Hope vou has a very pleasant stay in
Kathmandu.

I have vireulated the mail to all the Guverning Board Members of
Mopal

Engineering Council. T have already initiated to trace out facts aboul
the Institutions of India and 1 will Keep vou informed as soon as |

have detailed information.

Thanl You.

With Regards,

04052011

53




A Compendium of Recognition Letters for AMIE

sarej Kumar Upadhyay

Viee Chairperson

Mepal Engincering Couneil

742/41 Bhagawatisthan, Naxal

POy B 2049, Kathmando, Mepal

Phone: 977-1-4420 656

Fax: 977-1-4422 099

URL- hitp:/www.nec.pov.np

Maob: 977-958510 56338

On 411, eme_33 sanan . <eme 33 sananpesilyv.eom= wrote:

of

* ®

“Kind Attention: Er Saraj Kumar Updhyay, Vice
Chairperson®

b Nepal Engineering Couneil®
® o

& o

*MNear Mr Upadhyay,®

L]

“Please recall my telephonic eonversation with you
regarding circalation
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Pume 4 ol 5
a booklet to the participants of 12th Nepal Engineers'
Convention wherein

details of various Colleges/Institulions which are accredited
to NEA are

provided. It appears that acereditation of Sections A & B
examinations

nf
our Institution, as equivalent to four-vear degree in
engineering, has

nat
been included in the booklet. May 1 request you to amplify
1
You are reguested to initiate necessary action in this matter
and arrange

to
include the same. This will 2o a long way (o henefit the
students ol

Mepal
appearing in Seetions A & B examinations ol this
Institution. 1T

possible,

please arrange (o send me a copy of the booklet as well.*

E ]

Your carly confirmation lor acereditation of Sections A &
|

examinations in Mepal is solicited.”

* *

#Thanks,*

“Maj Goen B K Sanan, YSM#

“mcecrctary amd Mrector General®

047052011
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- #*

The Institution O Engineers (India), Kolkata, India

04/05/2011
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